

BUSINESS OF THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF SNOQUALMIE

AB24-043 April 8, 2024 Appointment

AGENDA BILL INFORMATION

TITLE:	AB24-043 : Information Technology Director Confirmation and Oath of Office			□ Discussion Only⊠ Action Needed:	
PROPOSED ACTION:	Move to confirm the Mayor's appointment of Lafleche Lacroix as Information Technology Director			☑ Motion□ Ordinance□ Resolution	
REVIEW:	Department Director	Mike Chambless	4/1/2	024	
	Finance	n/a	Click	Click or tap to enter a date.	
	Legal	n/a	Click	Click or tap to enter a date.	
	City Administrator	Mike Chambless	4/1/2	024	

DEPARTMENT:	Human Resources	
STAFF:	Kim Johnson	
COMMITTEE:	n/a	COMMITTEE DATE: Click or tap to enter a date.
EXHIBITS:		

AMOUNT OF EXPENDITURE	\$ n/a
AMOUNT BUDGETED	\$ n/a
APPROPRIATION REQUESTED	\$ n/a

SUMMARY

The City recently concluded the Information Technology Director recruitment, and the Mayor has selected Lafleche Lacroix as the next Information Technology Director.

BACKGROUND

Lafleche Lacroix come to the city with over twenty years of experience in the Information Technology field. His most recent experience is with the Snoqualmie Valley School District in which he managed numerous projects, software resources, infrastructure, and a team on how to better manage Operational Technology resources. Lafleche was a key resource for IT when the new Mt. Si High School was built, making it one of the most technologically advanced schools in the state. Lafleche was also with the school district when COVID hit and was instrumental in allowing the school district to provide resources to administration, teachers, students, and parents in an unprecedented capacity.

PROPOSED ACTION

Move to confirm the Mayor's appointment of Lafleche Lacroix as Information Technology Director effective April 1, 2024.